THE NARRAGANSETT ELECTRIC COMPANY STORM FUND REPLENISHMENT PROVISION

The Company's rates for Retail Delivery Service are subject to a Storm Fund Replenishment Factor ("SFRF"), which shall replenish the balance of the Company's Storm Contingency Fund ("Storm Fund"), which has been negatively and substantially affected by costs incurred to prepare for, respond to, and restore electric service following significant weather events.

The SFRF shall be a uniform per kilowatt-hour factor applicable to all delivery service customers and, for billing purposes, will be included with the distribution kWh charge on customers' bills.

All revenue billed through the SFRF shall be credited to the Storm Fund.

The SFRF is subject to review and approval by the Commission. The provisions of this tariff will remain in effect until terminated or revised by the Commission from time to time.

This provision is applicable to all Retail Delivery Service tariffs of the Company. The operation of this Storm Fund Replenishment Provision is subject to R.I. Gen. Laws § 39-3-11.

Issued: March 30, 2021 Effective: April 1, 2021